## **School City of Hobart**

## Request for Proposals School-Age Childcare Service Provider (Latch Key Program)

Childcare service providers are invited to submit proposals to contract with the School City of Hobart to conduct a daily after-school childcare program during the school year.

Potential contractors must comply with the Latch Key Program guidelines developed by the Indiana Department of Education, IC 20-26-5-2, and the school corporation.

The request for proposals may be obtained from the Administration Office of the School City of Hobart located at 32 East 7th Street, Hobart, IN 46342, phone number: 219-942-8885. Written questions must be received no later than 2:00 p.m. on April 22, 2021. Proposals are due by 2:00 p.m., May 3, 2021. Notice of awards will be May 20, 2021.

School City of Hobart Board of School Trustees

Rikki A. Guthrie, Secretary